TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| DURASOL SYSTEMS LLC | | 108/29/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DURASOL AWNINGS, INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 225 TOWER DRIVE |
| City: | MIDDLETOWN |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10941 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1371349 | DURASOL SUNCATCHER | |
| Registration Number: | 1371350 | DURASOL SUNSHELTER | |
| Registration Number: | 1372645 | DURASOL SUNGUARD | |
| Registration Number: | 2895680 | DURASOL AWNINGS | |
| Registration Number: | 3063261 | DURASOL | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)947-6246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-947-3333 Phone:

Email: hari.samaroo@funaro.com Correspondent Name: Hari K. Samaroo, Esq. 350 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 41st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10118

REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0876

TRADEMARK

900170571

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Hari K. Samaroo | |
|--|-------------------|--|
| Signature: | /Hari K. Samaroo/ | |
| Date: | 08/30/2010 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Signed#page2.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT effective as of the 29th day of August, 2008, between Durasol Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 225 Tower Drive, Middletown, New York 10941, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Durasol Awnings, Inc. a New York corporation, having an address at 225 Tower Drive, Middletown, New York 10941, herein referred to as "Assignee".

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 31, 2008 ("Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor is selling certain of its assets related to its Manufacturing Division.

WHEREAS, all capitalized terms not herein defined shall have the meaning set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor is assigning to Assignee Assignor's rights in the following trademarks ("Trademarks") registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| <u>Trademarks</u> | Registration Numbers | Registration Dates |
|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
| DURASOL SUNCATCHER | 1371349 | Nov. 19, 1985 |
| DURASOL SUNSHELTER | 1371350 | Nov. 19, 1985 |
| DURASOL SUNGUARD | 1372645 | Nov. 26, 1985 |
| DURASOL AWNINGS | 2895680 | Oct. 19, 2004 |
| DURASOL | 3063261 | Feb. 28, 2006 |

05781\00070\695318v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0878 WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights to aforesaid Trademarks

and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which

the said trademark is used;

1. Assignment. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and

assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned Trademarks and

their registrations, renewals, and extensions, and together with the right to sue for past

infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully as the same would have been

enjoyed by Assignor had this agreement not been made.

2. <u>No Modifications</u>. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no provision of this

Trademark Assignment shall in any way modify, replace, amend, change, rescind, waive or in

any way affect the express provisions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, and this Trademark

Assignment being intended solely to effect the assignment of the Trademarks pursuant to the

Purchase Agreement.

3. "AS IS". Without limiting and in furtherance of Section 2, except as specifically

provided for in the Purchase Agreement, the Trademarks are sold in "AS IS, WHERE IS"

condition.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, the Durasol Systems LLC has hereunto set its hands this

29th day of August, 2008.

Durasol S∦stems-LLC

By: Eric A. Reeves

Title: General Counsel

05781\00070\695318v3

RECORDED: 08/30/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0879